
 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 1 

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE TO INACTIVE STATUS 2 

 I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New 3 

Mexico, hereby certify that the following attorneys have been granted inactive status 4 

in the State Bar of New Mexico effective November 17, 2025: 5 

William R. Babington Jr. 6 
300 Sand Oak Blvd 7 
Panama City Beach, FL 32413-4681 8 

Sarah C. Backus 9 
Central Valley Flood Protection Board 10 
3310 El Camino Ave Ste 170 11 
Sacramento, CA 95821-6318 12 

Stephanie Barber-Renteria 13 
State of Utah School and Institutional Trust Lands Administration 14 
102 S 200 E Ste 600 15 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111-3110 16 

Cassie J. Bible 17 
5012 Stoneleigh Dr 18 
Midland, TX 79705-1703 19 

Helene Garduno Dobbins 20 
PO Box 93245 21 
Albuquerque, NM 87199-3245 22 

Maryellen R. Duprel 23 
Duprel Law Firm 24 
240 Rock Rd 25 
Greer, SC 29651-6862 26 

Steven N. Geise 27 
Jones Day 28 
4655 Executive Dr Ste 1500 29 
San Diego, CA 92121-3134 30 



 
 

Kenneth John Gonzales 1 
US District Court 2 
100 N Church St Ste 560 3 
Las Cruces, NM 88001-3572 4 

G.T.S.  Khalsa 5 
PO Box 611 6 
Florence, OR 97439-0021 7 

Lisa R. Kovelman 8 
8 Summer Savory Ct 9 
Flat Rock, NC 28731-9406 10 

Jesus L. Lopez 11 
Jesus L Lopez Attorney at Law 12 
1320 Yucatan Dr SE 13 
Rio Rancho, NM 87124-8922 14 

William Ranney Levi 15 
Sidley Austin LLP 16 
1501 K St NW 17 
Washington, DC 20005-1403 18 

Richard F. Rowley II 19 
Rowley Law Firm LLC 20 
PO Box 790 21 
Clovis, NM 88102-0790 22 

Kate M. Southard 23 
Kate Southard Real Estate 24 
1717 Camino Gusto NW 25 
Albuquerque, NM 87107-2615 26 

 WITNESS, My official signature and the seal 27 
of the Court this 25th day of November, 2025. 28 

             29 
( S E A L) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court 30 
 of the State of New Mexico 31 
  32 



 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 1 

CLERK'S CERTIFICATE OF ADMISSION 2 

 I, ELIZABETH A. GARCIA, Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New 3 

Mexico, do hereby certify that on November 18, 2025, the following attorneys were 4 

granted a license to practice law in all of the courts of the State of New Mexico: 5 

Matthew Abraham 6 
City of Tucson Prosecutor’s Office 7 
8401 E Brookhill Dr 8 
Tucson, AZ 85750-2404 9 
(773) 682-9322 10 
matthew.mabraha2@gmail.com 11 

Daniel James Ahrens 12 
New Mexico Department of Justice 13 
701B Kathryn Ave 14 
Santa Fe, NM 87505-1037 15 
(505) 614-4989 16 
ahrens.danielj@gmail.com 17 

Kayvon Alihossini 18 
1112 Autrey St Apt A 19 
Houston, TX 77006-6180 20 
(832) 549-5874 21 
kayvon.alihossini@gmail.com 22 

Danyah Alshebel 23 
Bldg 5246 Street 2 24 
Alkhozama District, Alk 34721 25 
(617) 990-7975 26 
danyah.alshebel@gmail.com 27 

Jonathan James Bailie 28 
The National Center for Life and Liberty LLC 29 
13790 Roosevelt Blvd Ste A 30 
Clearwater, FL 33762-3801 31 

mailto:kayvon.alihossini@gmail.com


 
 

(216) 744-6900 1 
jbailie@ncll.org 2 

Jacob Michael Bass 3 
1125 17th St Ste 2400 4 
Denver, CO 80202-2048 5 
(720) 644-2867 6 
jbass@fisherphillips.com 7 

Jamie W. Bataycan 8 
544 Pinar del Rio Dr 9 
El Paso, TX 79932-1912 10 
(401) 594-1979 11 
jamie.bataycan@gmail.com 12 

Luah Beah 13 
Three Affiliated Tribes 14 
307 5th Ave 15 
New Town, ND 58763 16 
(401) 572-1956 17 
luahbeaheservice@gmail.com 18 

Alan Beal 19 
5353 S 960 E Ste 200 20 
Murray, UT 84117-3576 21 
(385) 412-1927 22 
F (385) 412-1927 23 
abeal@ramrocklaw.com 24 

Brandon Elliott Beck 25 
2813 67th St 26 
Lubbock, TX 79413-6307 27 
(512) 657-9093 28 
brandon@brandonbecklaw.com 29 

Jeremiah Joseph Besbris 30 
9850 Old Jackson Hwy 31 
Victor, ID 83455-4673 32 
(208) 298-7499 33 
jbesbris@gmail.com 34 

Jamie A. Bjazevich 35 
Quinn Emanuel 36 

mailto:jbass@fisherphillips.com
mailto:brandon@brandonbecklaw.com


 
 

555 Twin Dolphin Dr Fl 5 1 
Redwood City, CA 94065-2129 2 
(509) 581-7212 3 
jamiebjazevich@gmail.com 4 

Yuliya Brodska 5 
156 Hales Ave 6 
Staten Island, NY 10312-6145 7 
(718) 200-8365 8 
jaybrodska@gmail.com 9 

Roxanne L. Butler 10 
12065 N 91st Way 11 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-8607 12 
(480) 599-6309 13 
rslord711@yahoo.com 14 

Amy Chance 15 
Santoyo Wehmeyer PC 16 
13039 N Hunters Cir 17 
San Antonio, TX 78230-2845 18 
(210) 215-4193 19 
F (210) 998-4201 20 
achance@swenergylaw.com 21 

Lisa Chavarria 22 
7320 N Mopac Expy Ste 211 23 
Austin, TX 78731-2309 24 
(512) 680-8786 25 
lchavarria@sbaustinlaw.com 26 

Kathryn Christine Chevis 27 
NM Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department 28 
1200 S St Francis Dr 29 
Santa Fe, NM 87505-4034 30 
(713) 851-4590 31 
christine.chevis@gmail.com 32 

Lillie Caroline Clifton 33 
4445 N 36th St Apt 301 34 
Phoenix, AZ 85018-3598 35 
(480) 322-7146 36 

mailto:jamiebjazevich@gmail.com
mailto:christine.chevis@gmail.com


 
 

lclifton6@gmail.com 1 

Patrick Joseph Collopy 2 
Fisher Phillips LLP 3 
1125 17th St Ste 2400 4 
Denver, CO 80202-2048 5 
(303) 218-3679 6 
pcollopy@fisherphillips.com 7 

Maria E. Cueva 8 
PO Box 1860 9 
Bentonville, AR 72712-1860 10 
(214) 223-7833 11 
cora_coralina006@proton.me 12 

John Joseph Davis III 13 
55 Waugh Dr Ste 150 14 
Houston, TX 77007-6033 15 
(713) 936-9622 16 
F (713) 936-9622 17 
jdavis@kmd.law 18 

Nicholas Christian Derico 19 
208 Northwest Ave 20 
Fayetteville, NC 28301-3830 21 
(404) 536-5286 22 
derico.law@gmail.com 23 

Vikrant G. Deshmukh 24 
92 Angela Way 25 
North Salt Lake, UT 84054-1545 26 
(801) 699-1149 27 
vikrant.g.deshmukh@gmail.com 28 

MaryKathryn Dick 29 
PO Box 271617 30 
Flower Mound, TX 75027-1617 31 
(805) 990-7654 32 
marykathryndick@gmail.com 33 

Brendan Patrick Doherty 34 
4020 Essex Ln 35 
Houston, TX 77027-5116 36 

mailto:pcollopy@fisherphillips.com
mailto:jdavis@kmd.law


 
 

(504) 232-6286 1 
bdoherty@labordesiegel.com 2 

Robert T. Dry III 3 
16415 Addison Rd Ste 700 4 
Addison, TX 75001-3266 5 
(214) 665-2023 6 
F (214) 750-0600 7 
bob.dry@campbellhuber.com 8 

Shane Lawrence Edmonson 9 
310 N Mesa St Ste 614 10 
El Paso, TX 79901-1377 11 
(505) 210-9111 12 
F (915) 779-9955 13 
seoffice@briankennedylaw.com 14 

Benjamin Antonio Escobar Jr. 15 
1300 Post Oak Blvd Ste 2500 16 
Houston, TX 77056-3014 17 
(713) 871-6701 18 
F (713) 960-1527 19 
benjamin.escobar@akerman.com 20 

William Cardiff Fanning 21 
Office of the State Engineer 22 
407 Galisteo St Ste 102 23 
Santa Fe, NM 87501-2646 24 
(505) 470-4415 25 
william.fanning@ose.nm.gov 26 

Krystal Angelica Flores 27 
2390 E Camelback Rd Ste 403 28 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-3479 29 
(602) 777-7000 30 
kflores@burgsimpson.com 31 

Patrick J. Flueckiger 32 
801 Cherry St Ste 2000 Ste 46 33 
Fort Worth, TX 76102-6882 34 
(512) 535-8301 35 
pflueckiger@deckerjones.com 36 

mailto:bob.dry@campbellhuber.com


 
 

Robin Marie Fredrickson 1 
2338 Underwood St 2 
Houston, TX 77030-3626 3 
(713) 592-5220 4 
rf0850@me.com 5 

Jj Fynn 6 
Mix Fynn PLLC 7 
4821 Basin St NE 8 
Albuquerque, NM 87111-2712 9 
(505) 225-0610 10 
jjfynns@gmail.com 11 

Winchell Woods Gallardo 12 
201 3rd St NW Ste 1850 13 
Albuquerque, NM 87102-3348 14 
(505) 764-8111 15 
F (505) 764-5374 16 
wgallardo@abrfirm.com  17 

Sally Elizabeth Garrison 18 
421 NW 13th St Ste 300 19 
Oklahoma City, OK 73103-3743 20 
(405) 264-0602 21 
F (405) 698-0007 22 
sally.garrison@mtglawfirm.com 23 

Bryan Gogarty 24 
PO Box 22249 25 
Santa Fe, NM 87502-2249 26 
(505) 983-6101 27 
bgogarty@virtuelaw.com 28 

Josey Louise Goncalves 29 
9552 Elk Mountain Cir 30 
Littleton, CO 80125-8882 31 
(949) 309-1981 32 
josey.goncalves@du.edu 33 

Zachary S. Goodrich 34 
800 Bradbury Dr SE Ste 215 35 
Albuquerque, NM 87106-4310 36 

mailto:bgogarty@virtuelaw.com


 
 

(505) 554-7196 1 
zach.goodrich@sec.nm.gov 2 

William Joseph Grigg 3 
City of Albuquerque 4 
1 Civic Plz NW 5 
Albuquerque, NM 87102-2108 6 
(505) 572-9207 7 
wjgrigg@gmail.com 8 

Zachery Allen Grigg 9 
201 E Main Dr Ste 1100 10 
El Paso, TX 79901-1340 11 
(915) 533-2493 12 
F (915) 546-8333 13 
zgri@scotthulse.com 14 

Lucy Renee Groves 15 
Pacific Northwest National Lab 16 
1909 Basset Trl 17 
Greensboro, NC 27410-2842 18 
(404) 394-0293 19 
lrgoves98@gmail.com  20 

Marilyn Lorraine Haithcock 21 
1102 N 3rd St Apt 602 22 
Abilene, TX 79601-5806 23 
(404) 375-3443 24 
pad590@aol.com 25 

Willard James Hall III 26 
92 Linwood Rd 27 
Raton, NM 87740-3587 28 
(409) 658-1027 29 
willardhall2017@gmail.com 30 

Brian W. Harrell 31 
750 Marquette Ave 32 
Baton Rouge, LA 70806-6220 33 
(504) 427-9875 34 
brian.harrell@qpwblaw.com 35 

Carrie Ann Harris 36 



 
 

Matthew Harris Law PLLC 1 
1101 Broadway 2 
Lubbock, TX 79401-3303 3 
(806) 702-4852 4 
F (800) 985-9479 5 
carrie@matthewharrislaw.com 6 

Jared W. Harris 7 
4222 E Thomas Rd Ste 230 8 
Phoenix, AZ 85018-7609 9 
(480) 239-5689 10 
jaredwayneharris@gmail.com 11 

Crystal Maria Hernandez 12 
823 Shady Brook Ln 13 
Red Oak, TX 75154-5407 14 
(469) 233-2578 15 
chernandez3331@gmail.com 16 

Jasmine Hill 17 
93 Sherrill St 18 
Geneva, NY 14456-1156 19 
(315) 759-1428 20 
lilmarie45@yahoo.com  21 

William Edwards Holman 22 
The Sloan Firm 23 
101 E Whaley St 24 
Longview, TX 75601-6411 25 
(903) 757-9000 26 
wholman@sloanfirm.com 27 

Christopher Michael Howard 28 
812 Brittany Dr 29 
Denton, TX 76209-3500 30 
(214) 577-1155 31 
cmblocke@gmail.com  32 

Naheaan Islam 33 
4510 Eigel St 34 
Houston, TX 77007-3414 35 
(713) 835-7639 36 



 
 

naheaan.esq@gmail.com  1 

Ashley Nicole Ischy 2 
118 W 4th St 3 
Tyler, TX 75701-4000 4 
(903) 597-6655 5 
F (903) 597-1600 6 
ashley@robertslawfirm.com 7 

Dia N. Jada 8 
Ali Awad Law 9 
9916 N Black Dalea Dr 10 
Marana, AZ 85653-1481 11 
(520) 619-0086 12 
djada1996@gmail.com 13 

Brittany P. Jewett 14 
9716 Allie Hope Ln 15 
Yukon, OK 73099-0363 16 
(405) 445-9506 17 
brittanypjewett@gmail.com 18 

Blake Johnson 19 
Catastrophic Injury Attorneys 20 
3850 E Baseline Rd Ste 111 21 
Mesa, AZ 85206-4403 22 
(480) 272-3522 23 
F (480) 452-0405 24 
blake@catastrophicinjuryattorneys.com 25 

Laura Marie Johnson 26 
Grotefeld Hoffmann LLP 27 
150 S 5th St Ste 3650 28 
Minneapolis, MN 55402-1272 29 
(612) 564-4893 30 
F (612) 326-9996 31 
ljohnson@glaw-llp.com 32 

Troy Judd 33 
Kearney McWilliams & Davis 34 
1235 S Main St Ste 280 35 



 
 

Grapevine, TX 76051-7546 1 
(888) 341-0997 2 
F (682) 382-3991 3 
tjudd@kmd.law 4 

Kathryn A.C. Kadkhodaian 5 
2137 43rd St Apt D 6 
Los Alamos, NM 87544-1747 7 
(512) 608-2509 8 
cunning.k.ham@gmail.com 9 

Garet Drew Kartchner 10 
106 W Cleveland St Ste 2 11 
St. Johns, AZ 85936 12 
(928) 965-0284 13 
gkartchner@craj.org 14 

Naveena Khattri 15 
101 S Players Club Dr Apt 24204 16 
Tucson, AZ 85745-5082 17 
(732) 986-4897 18 
naveena.khattri@gmail.com  19 

Robert Charles Kollenberg 20 
South Central Electric LLC 21 
12036 Windfern Rd 22 
Houston, TX 77064-3208 23 
(713) 816-6306 24 
robertkollenberg@gmail.com  25 

Drew A. Lagow 26 
8144 Walnut Hill Ln Ste 1090 27 
Dallas, TX 75231-4466 28 
(214) 444-7050 29 
F (769) 340-1884 30 
dlagow@coxpllc.com 31 

Evan Bradley Lange 32 
Evan Lange Law PLLC 33 
14015 Southwest Fwy Ste 14 34 
Sugar Land, TX 77478-3554 35 



 
 

(713) 322-4144 1 
evan@evanlangelaw.com 2 

Robert Preston Lanier 3 
1364 Du Barry Ln 4 
Houston, TX 77018-5255 5 
(936) 371-1571 6 
planier@lanierlaw.com 7 

Andrea Lavelle 8 
7575 Linda Vista Rd Apt 86 9 
San Diego, CA 92111-5332 10 
(575) 313-4038 11 
lavelle.andrea@gmail.com 12 

Lillian G. Lee 13 
Germer PLLC 14 
2100 Commonwealth St Unit M 15 
Houston, TX 77006-1868 16 
(281) 605-9432 17 
llee@germer.com 18 

Michael Jay Leizerman 19 
The Law Firm for Truck Safety 20 
3232 Executive Pkwy Ste 106 21 
Toledo, OH 43606-5527 22 
(800) 628-4500 23 
michael@truckaccidents.com 24 

Daniel Lopez 25 
34 Hooker Ave Apt 1 26 
Somerville, MA 02144-1754 27 
(832) 818-7674 28 
daniellopez0929@gmail.com  29 

Carmen Elyse Lyon 30 
Pacific Justice Institute 31 
PO Box 17651 32 
Tucson, AZ 85731-7651 33 
(520) 444-4780 34 
clyon@pji.org 35 

Jessica Marie Martinez 36 



 
 

Cooper & Scully PC 1 
900 Jackson St Ste 100 2 
Dallas, TX 75202-4452 3 
(214) 712-9536 4 
jessica.martinez@cooperscully.com 5 

Sawyer Dray Massie 6 
Sloan Hatcher Perry Runge Robertson & Smith 7 
911 Old Pecos Trl 8 
Santa Fe, NM 87505-0366 9 
(903) 757-7000 10 
F (903) 757-7574 11 
smassie@sloanfirm.com 12 

Michael Bryan Mathis 13 
Brunkenhoefer PC 14 
500 N Shoreline Blvd Ste 1100 15 
Corpus Christi, TX 78401-0354 16 
(361) 888-8808 17 
F (361) 888-5855 18 
mmathis@brunklaw.com 19 

Marques Matthews 20 
Momen Legal Services PC 21 
600 W Santa Ana Blvd 22 
Santa Ana, CA 92701-4558 23 
(410) 353-7336 24 
marques.b.matthews@gmail.com 25 

Kevin Patrick McCaffrey 26 
Hall & Evans 27 
1001 17th St Ste 300 28 
Denver, CO 80202-2084 29 
(303) 293-3256 30 
mccaffreyk@hallevans.com 31 

Kyler McCarty 32 
114 S Commercial Ave 33 
Farmington, NM 87401 34 
(385) 204-8290 35 
kylermccarty@gmail.com 36 



 
 

Matthew J. McKinnon 1 
The Ammons Law Firm 2 
3700 Montrose Blvd 3 
Houston, TX 77006-4624 4 
(713) 523-1606 5 
matt@ammonslaw.com 6 

Carmen Renata Morales 7 
170 French Ave 8 
Los Angeles, CA 90065-2416 9 
(323) 807-1305 10 
crr.morales@outlook.com  11 

Elizabeth Christina Moran 12 
777 Post Oak Blvd Ste 450 13 
Houston, TX 77056-3221 14 
(713) 520-2500 15 
F (713) 520-2525 16 
emoran@perdueandkidd.com 17 

Joshua Dylan Moylan 18 
Fee Smith and Sharp 19 
2777 Allen Pkwy Ste 800 20 
Houston, TX 77019-2129 21 
(254) 631-7997 22 
moylanjoshua5@gmail.com 23 

Karl Henry Mundt 24 
6058 Solstice St 25 
Las Cruces, NM 88012-7985 26 
(630) 781-1645 27 
kmundt@gmail.com 28 

George Bashier Murr 29 
4101 Washington Ave 30 
Houston, TX 77007-5635 31 
(713) 966-6140 32 
F (713) 588-2412 33 
murr@my-lawyers.com 34 

Adrian Cabral Nava 35 
American Civil Liberties Union 36 

mailto:murr@my-lawyers.com


 
 

425 California St 1 
San Francisco, CA 94104-2102 2 
(720) 940-5517 3 
adrian.nava14@gmail.com 4 

Lydia Nelson 5 
1808 Truman St NE 6 
Albuquerque, NM 87110-5029 7 
(651) 955-8178 8 
lydiajnelson@gmail.com 9 

Natalia T. Nelson 10 
700 E Roosevelt Ave Ste 30 11 
Grants, NM 87020-2184 12 
(505) 285-4627 13 
nnelson@da.state.nm.us 14 

Jonathan Karl Niermann 15 
200 W 6th St Ste 2500 16 
Austin, TX 78701-0095 17 
(512) 542-8585 18 
jniermann@velaw.com 19 

Kasey Lynn Obenshain 20 
Hameline Eccleston LLP 21 
2814 Main St Ste 200 22 
Dallas, TX 75226-1553 23 
(214) 536-7140 24 
kasey@ellrich.com 25 

Lucas James Orlando 26 
7423 Steeple Brk 27 
San Antonio, TX 78256-1606 28 
(210) 846-0554 29 
lucas.orlando@icloud.com  30 

Laura Wilson Pratt 31 
701 S Taylor St Ste 500 32 
Amarillo, TX 79101-2424 33 
(806) 349-4709 34 
F (806) 373-3454 35 
laura.pratt@sprouselaw.com 36 



 
 

Eugenie D. Rivers 1 
16 Well Tank Rd 2 
Santa Fe, NM 87508-2138 3 
(206) 499-0802 4 
erivers@caimcross.com 5 

Celeste Robertson 6 
4077 S Sabrina Dr Unit 125 7 
Chandler, AZ 85248-5484 8 
(928) 551-4430 9 
crobertson@craj.org 10 

Jan-Georg Roesch 11 
20860 N Tatum Blvd Ste 405 12 
Phoenix, AZ 85050-4287 13 
(602) 692-5616 14 
F (877) 365-8043 15 
jroesch@travelers.com 16 

Thomas John Rollins 17 
2455 E Parleys Way Ste 320 18 
Salt Lake City, UT 84109-1243 19 
(801) 824-4199 20 
F (801) 384-0554 21 
rollins@litchfieldcavo.com 22 

Courtney Elizabeth Rowley 23 
421 W Water St Ste 300 24 
Decorah, IA 52101-1771 25 
(775) 287-2477 26 
info@trialbywoman.com 27 

Joshua Luke Rushing 28 
Huth Reynolds LLP 29 
41 Cannon Ct 30 
Huntington, NY 11743-2838 31 
(202) 420-9628 32 
lrushing@huthreynolds.com 33 

Arthur Santelices 34 
PO Box 646 35 
Pine Valley, CA 91962-0646 36 



 
 

(619) 234-4000 1 
art@sdxrm.com  2 

Mykaela Schluter 3 
Spencer Fane 4 
325 Paseo de Peralta 5 
Santa Fe, NM 87501-1860 6 
(520) 243-0102 7 
mschluter@spencerfane.com 8 

Jennifer L. Schwab 9 
Baker Law Group PLLC 10 
8301 E Prentice Ave Ste 405 11 
Greenwood Village, CO 80111-2907 12 
(720) 837-4339 13 
jschwab27@gmail.com 14 

Aubrey Raylee Starnes 15 
110 N Guadalupe St Ste 1 16 
Santa Fe, NM 87501-1849 17 
(505) 954-3669 18 
arstarnes@hollandhart.com 19 

Katriel C. Statman 20 
1301 McKinney St Ste 3700 21 
Houston, TX 77010-3034 22 
(713) 650-9700 23 
kstatman@bakerdonelson.com 24 

Robert L. Stepans 25 
Robert T Stepans PC 26 
3415 N Pines Way Ste 210 27 
Wilson, WY 83014-9169 28 
(307) 734-9544 29 
F (307) 381-6787 30 
rob@mss-lawfirm.com 31 

Connor James Storck 32 
3719 Audubon Pl Apt 2 33 
Houston, TX 77006-4489 34 
(313) 622-8659 35 
storckcj@udmercy.edu 36 



 
 

Daniel Fernando Studer 1 
3362 W Crestone Ct 2 
Tucson, AZ 85742-5103 3 
(520) 344-1872 4 
dstuder6811@outlook.com 5 

Anisha Suri 6 
Bergmann & Moore 7 
25 W Middle Ln 8 
Rockville, MD 20850-2214 9 
(575) 317-7481 10 
anishasuri@hotmail.com  11 

Matilda McCarthy Villalobos 12 
516 E Lucero Ave 13 
Las Cruces, NM 88001-2727 14 
(918) 884-8691 15 
tillivillalobos@gmail.com 16 

Himani Augustina Vithanage 17 
2905 San Jose Dr 18 
Longview, TX 75601-8603 19 
(409) 201-5939 20 
himanivithanage@yahoo.com  21 

Jeannette J. Wacker 22 
6015 Rena St 23 
Houston, TX 77092-2524 24 
(281) 794-2383 25 
jeannette.wacker1@gmail.com 26 

Austin Wade 27 
Zebas Law Firm 28 
502 W Alto Dr 29 
Hobbs, NM 88240-3844 30 
(623) 271-3820 31 
austin@zebaslaw.com 32 

Joseph A. Welsh 33 
Singleton Schreiber LLP 34 
1641 N Downing St 35 
Denver, CO 80218-1528 36 



 
 

(303) 226-9246 1 
jwelsh@singletonschreiber.com 2 

Abigail R. Wheeless 3 
3515 W Dill Dr 4 
Boise, ID 83705-3914 5 
(208) 596-0865 6 
wheeless1545@gmail.com  7 

Morgan Michelle Wiebold 8 
9816 Slide Rd Ste 201 9 
Lubbock, TX 79424-7670 10 
(806) 144-3232 11 
F (806) 744-2211 12 
morganw@cthgelawfirm.com 13 

Anna Elizabeth Wilbourn 14 
Kutak Rock LLP 15 
2001 16th St Ste 1800 16 
Denver, CO 80202-5298 17 
(303) 292-7718 18 
anna.wilbourn@kutakrock.com 19 

Abigail Faith Willis 20 
1391 W 5th Ave Ste 424 21 
Columbus, OH 43212-2902 22 
(216) 469-8029 23 
willisa@cooley.edu  24 

Don R. Windle 25 
2001 83rd Ave N Lot 6004 26 
Saint Petersburg, FL 33702-3979 27 
(940) 367-3738 28 
F (727) 914-6414 29 
don.windle58@gmail.com 30 

Stefany Zuniga 31 
1343 Ashwood Dr 32 
Sugar Land, TX 77498-2724 33 
(832) 433-9813 34 
stefanyzuniga6@gmail.com 35 

mailto:don.windle58@gmail.com


 
 

 WITNESS, My official signature and the seal 1 
of the Court this 24th day of November, 2025. 2 

             3 
( S E A L) Chief Clerk of the Supreme Court 4 
 of the State of New Mexico 5 
 6 




